

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

JARED MOTZENBECKER SELECTED FOR LEADERSHIP SARASOTA

SARASOTA, FL (August 17, 2021)—Gulfside Wealth, a full-service investment management group affiliated with Gulfside Bank, announced today that Jared Motzenbecker was selected for the Leadership Sarasota Class of 2022.



Adult Leadership Sarasota is a ten-month program tailored for upand-coming leaders who want to use their knowledge, skills, and relationships to advance and deepen their community impact. Participants will gain unique exposure to Sarasota County's issues and key players while broadening their network with diverse leaders from the business, civic and nonprofit sectors.

"Jared was selected from this year's outstanding pool of applicants based on his ability to achieve personal and career goals, as well as his commitment to the community," shares Sara Rachon, Programs Manager for The Greater Sarasota Chamber of Commerce.

"Gulfside Bank and Gulfside Wealth are committed to serving the community and honored to support the Greater Sarasota Chamber of Commerce," says Tim Self, Director of Wealth Services.

"On a personal note," adds Motzenbecker, "I'm thrilled to be part of Leadership Sarasota next year as it will benefit me greatly and help raise awareness for our amazing team at Gulfside."

Jared Motzenbecker is a Certified Financial Planner™ practitioner, Chartered Market Technician, and a Certified Private Wealth Advisor® professional. He has been in the Financial Services industry for more than 15 years and brings extensive knowledge in Financial Planning, Family Dynamics, Estate Optimization, and Investment Portfolio Management.



Jared was raised in Venice, FL and currently lives in Lakewood Ranch with his wife Tara and their children, Zoe and John. In his free time, he enjoys fishing, hiking, reading, and laughing out loud with his family.

ABOUT LEADERSHIP SARASOTA

Leadership Sarasota, a program of the Greater Sarasota Chamber of Commerce, offers an opportunity for those enthusiastic about and interested in the leadership and welfare of our community to go behind the scenes and see "how things work". It is a chance to meet new



PRESS RELEASE

people, make solid life-long friendships, and experience networking opportunities that might not otherwise be available.

Leadership Sarasota accepts applications from a diverse group of candidates including business leaders, professionals and academics, directors and staff of community service organizations and civic associations, managers from government agencies and community servants. Up to 40 candidates are selected each year. Leadership Sarasota has over 1000 graduates.

ABOUT GULFISDE WEALTH

Gulfside Wealth is a full-service financial planning firm that leverages cutting edge tools and technology to provide secure access to your accounts and your information any time anywhere. For more information, please visit **gulfsidewealth.com**.

ABOUT GULFSIDE BANK

Gulfside Bank is a full-service community bank in Sarasota, Florida, offering a variety of retail, commercial and private banking services. With deep roots in the community, Gulfside Bank is locally owned and managed, and is committed to building long-lasting relationships with its clients, no matter how big or how small. For more information, visit them online at **gulfsidebank.com**.

CONTACT

Matthew Anderson, President Milestone Marketing Associates, Inc. (941) 306-3602 **Office** (941) 350-4785 **Mobile**